
FREE SHUTTLE BUS SERVICE  免費穿梭巴士服務

SHUTTLE BUS NO.1
穿梭巴士1號線

Wan Chai / Convention Centre / Central Harbourfront / 
Airport Express Route

灣仔 / 香港會議及展覽中心 / 中環海濱活動空間/ 機場快線路線

Causeway Bay Plaza 2
銅鑼灣廣場二期

SHUTTLE BUS NO.2
穿梭巴士2號線
MTR Subway / Causeway Bay Plaza 2 Route
銅鑼灣港鐵站 / 銅鑼灣廣場二期

09:00

09:30

10:00

10:30

12:00

12:30

13:00

13:30

14:00

14:30

15:00

15:30

09:08

09:38

10:08

10:38

12:08

12:38

13:08

13:38

14:08

14:38

15:08

15:38

Allied Kajima Building

聯合鹿島大廈
From Hotel
從酒店出發

Convention Centre
(Wan Chai)

香港會議及展覽中心
(灣仔)

AEL HK Station (Central)
機場快線香港站 (中環)

07:15

08:00

08:45

09:30

10:30

12:15

13:15

14:30

15:40

17:35

07:20

08:05

08:50

09:35

10:35

12:20

13:20

14:35

15:45

17:40

07:30

08:15

09:00

09:45

10:45

12:30

13:30

14:45

15:55

17:50

Central Harbourfront / 
Pier No. 9

中環海濱活動空間/
九號碼頭

09:55

10:55

12:40

13:40

14:55

16:05

18:05

07:40

08:25

09:10

10:05

11:05

12:50

13:50

15:05

16:15

18:15

From Hotel
從酒店出發

17:00

17:30

18:00

18:30

19:00

19:30

20:00

20:30

21:00

21:30

17:08

17:38

18:08

18:38

19:08

19:38

20:08

20:38

21:08

21:38

Causeway Bay Plaza 2
銅鑼灣廣場二期

Schedule is subject to change depending on traffic conditions. Shuttle bus service is on a first-come-first-served basis. 
Should there be any inquiries, please contact Hotel Concierge at (852) 3552-1821.

行車班次或會因應交通情況而有所變更。穿梭巴士服務不設預留，先到先得。如有查詢，請聯絡酒店禮賓部(852) 3552-1821。

Complimentary shuttle bus service from Monday to Sunday | 週一至週日免費提供服務

8:30

8:30

From Hotel
從酒店出發

Click here for real-time 
bus locations 
按此查看巴士實時位置

Click here for real-time 
bus locations 
按此查看巴士實時位置

https://dwc-shuttle-bus-ceeeb.web.app/?bus=Shuttle%20Bus%201
https://dwc-shuttle-bus-ceeeb.web.app/?bus=Shuttle%20Bus%202



