



FREE SHUTTLE BUS SERVICE 免費穿梭巴士服務

SHUTTLE BUS NO.1 穿梭巴士1號線

Wan Chai / Convention Centre / Central Harbourfront / Airport Express Route

灣仔/香港會議及展覽中心/中環海濱活動空間/機場快線路線



Click here for real-time bus locations 按此查看巴士實時位置





From Hotel 從酒店出發	► Allied Kajima Building 聯合鹿島大廈	Convention Centre (Wan Chai) 香港會議及展覽中心 (灣仔)	Central Harbourfront / Pier No. 9 中環海濱活動空間/ 九號碼頭	➤ AEL HK Station (Central) 機場快線香港站 (中環)
07:15	07:20	07:30	_	07:40
08:00	08:05	08:15		08:25
08:45	08:50	09:00	_	09:10
09:30	09:35	09:45	09:55	10:05
10:30	10:35	10:45	10:55	11:05
12:15	12:20	12:30	12:40	12:50
13:15	13:20	13:30	13:40	13:50
14:30	14:35	14:45	14:55	15:05
15:40	15:45	15:55	16:05	16:15
17:35	17:40	17:50	18:05	18:15

SHUTTLE BUS NO.2 穿梭巴士2號線

MTR Subway / Causeway Bay Plaza 2 Route 銅鑼灣港鐵站 / 銅鑼灣廣場二期



Click here for real-time bus locations 按此查看巴士實時位置





From Hotel 從酒店出發	Causeway Bay Plaza 2 銅鑼灣廣場二期
09:00	09:08
09:30	09:38
10:00	10:08
10:30	10:38
12:00	12:08
12:30	12:38
13:00	13:08
13:30	13:38
14:00	14:08
14:30	14:38
15:00	15:08
15:30	15:38

From Hotel 從酒店出發	Causeway Bay Plaza 2 銅鑼灣廣場二期
17:00	17:08
17:30	17:38
18:00	18:08
18:30	18:38
19:00	19:08
19:30	19:38
20:00	20:08
20:30	20:38
21:00	21:08
21:30	21:38

Complimentary shuttle bus service from Monday to Sunday | 週一至週日免費提供服務